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Central Katie Sloan Smart Beginnings Southeast

Coordinator of Programs & 209 East Cawson Street

Updated 9-24-16 Community Impact Hopewell, VA 23860

ksloan@arls.org 804-458-6329 x2022 (voice)

804-452-0909 (fax)

Eastern Lorraine Whitehead Smart Beginnings Western Tidewater

Director 601 N. Mechanic Street, Suite 203

Updated 9-28-16 lwhitehead@franklinva.com Franklin, VA 23581

757-562-8511 (voice)

Eastern Amy Bornhoft Child Development Resources

CDR Director of Training Smart Beginnings Historic Triangle

Updated 9-24-16 amyb@cdr.org 210 Packets Court

Williamsburg, VA 23185

757-566-3300 (voice)

Eastern Elise Wall Smart Beginnings Virginia Peninsula

Resource Coordinator 321 Main Street, Suite A

Updated 9-24-16 ewall@smartbeginningsvp.org Newport News, VA 23601

757-240-2731 (voice)

757-327-0182 (fax)

Northern Kendra Kielbasa Smart Beginnings Greater Prince William 

Director PO Box 309

Updated 9-29-16 kkielbasa@smartbeginningsgpw.org Manassas, VA 20108

703-909-0086 (voice)

Northern Carol Clark Smart Beginnings Rappahannock Area

Executive Director 2300 Fall Hill Avenue, Suite 100

Updated 9-24-16 carol@smartbeginningsra.org Fredericksburg, VA 22401

540-604-4987 (voice)

540-604-1018 (fax)

Piedmont Brenda Jordan Smart Beginnings Martinsville Henry Co.

Healthy Beginnings Coordinator 149 E. Main Street, PO Box 951

Updated 9-24-16 brenda.sbmh@gmail.com Martinsville, VA 24112

276-403-5529 (voice)

276-638-6196 (fax)

Piedmont Karen Wesley Smart Beginnings Central Virginia

1010 Miller Park Square

karen.wesley@unitedwaycv.org Lynchburg, VA 24506

434-455-6914 (voice)

Piedmont Diar Kaussler Smart Beginnings Shenandoah Valley

United Way Harrisonburg Rockingham

diar.kaussler@uwhr.org 100 South Mason Street, Suite A

Harrisonburg, VA 22801

540-434-6639 x107 (voice)
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Western Buckey Boone Smart Beginnings Southwest Virginia

Director PO Box 644

Updated 9-24-16 bboone@unitedwayswva.org Abingdon, VA 24212

276-525-4104 (voice)

276-628-8484 (fax)
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